Imperial City Library Board of Trustees

Richard Montenegro Brown – President Magdalena Altamirano – Trustee Rachel Alexis Blackwood – Trustee Valentina Estes – Trustee Mia Hernandez - Trustee



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item No. E-1

To: Imperial Public Library Board

From: Director of Community Services, Ember Haller

Date: August 5, 2022

Subject: Selection of Imperial City Library Board Vice-President

Summary/Background:

The Library Board Vice President relocated and was no longer able to serve on the board. The By-Laws state the officers of this Board shall be a President, a Vice-President, and a Secretary which the President and Vice President shall be elected annually from the Board's own number.

The Vice President shall, in the absence of the President, perform the duties of the President. The President presides at meetings and appoints members to special committees.

Recommendation:

Based on the By-Laws of the City of Imperial Library Board of Trustees, staff recommends a Vice-President to be elected by the Board.